Historical versions of the placename of the township of Camerton

Spelling
Camerton(a)

Camertun'
Cammerton

Camberton(e)

Cambirton
Kambertun'
Kamberton

Cambreton

Date

c. 1150
c. 1174

1212

1552

c. 1150

et freq to 1686
c.1270

1212

1279

1285

1307

1332

Source

StB
HolmC etpassim,

Cur

CW viii
StB

CW (0S) v,
StB (p)

Cur (p)

Ass

For

Cl

SR (p)

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

