Historical versions of the placename of the township of Camerton

Spelling	Date	Source
Camerton(a)	c. 1150	StB
	c. 1174	HolmC etpassim,
Camertun'	1212	Cur
Cammerton	1552	CW viii
Camberton(e)	c. 1150	StB
	et freq to 1686	CW (OS) v,
Cambirton .	c.1270	StB (p)
Kambertun'	1212	Cur (p)
Kamberton	1279	Ass
	1285	For
Cambreton	1307	Cl
	1332	SR (p)

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources